[28]	The	first	respondent,	Preet	PVT	Limited,	is	to	pay	to	the	Crown,	via	the	Authority,	a	penalty	of	$10,000.00	(ten	thousand	dollars).

[29]	The	second	respondent,	Warrington	Discount	Tobacco	Limited,	is	to	pay	to	the	Crown,	via	the	Authority,	a	penalty	of	$15,000.00
(fifteen	thousand	dollars).

[45]	When	the	breaches	occurred,	the	maximum	penalties	able	to	be	awarded	by	the	Authority	in	respect	of	such	breaches	had
recently	increased	by	legislation.8

Because	both	respondents	against	whom	penalties	were	ordered	are	companies,	the	maximum	penalty	for	each	breach	under	the